Page: 1

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev:
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:

Vendor: ynTVERSTTY OF SOUTH FLORIDA

Change Order No. 1 Change Order Date: 12-05-2024
Contract No. 24000734 Contract Date:

Project Description:
T/O 2024-1 PROJECT DEVEL& TECHN SUPPORT

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: ADD LINE TO CHANGE ORDER:
CONTRACT#24-A0153/EK GRANT GMS 446

CO # 1 IS TO ADD FOUR (4) SUBTASK 1 - TITLE VI PLAN
ADD LINE: 2 $14,303.80; NEW LINE TOTAL $14,303.80
OLD PO TOTAL $50,000 NEW PO TOTAL $64,303.80

DEPT 34001 ACCOUNT 5303107 LINE #2 $14,303.80

CONTRACT#24-A0153/EK GRANT GMS 446

CO # 1 IS TO ADD FOUR (4) SUBTASK 2 - MAPPING - GRAPHICS-MARKETING NEEDS
ADD LINE: 3 $17,225.50; NEW LINE TOTAL $17,225.50

OLD PO TOTAL $64,303.80 NEW PO TOTAL $81,529.30

DEPT 34001 ACCOUNT 5303107 LINE #3 $17,225.50

CONTRACT#24-A0153/EK GRANT GMS 446

CO # 1 IS TO ADD FOUR (4) SUBTASK 3 - GRANT APPLICATION ASSISTANCE
ADD LINE: 4 $8,380.80; NEW LINE TOTAL $8,380.80

OLD PO TOTAL $81,529.30 NEW PO TOTAL $89,910.10

DEPT 34001 ACCOUNT 5303107 LINE #4 $8,380.80

CONTRACT#24-A0153/EK GRANT GMS 446

CO # 1 IS TO ADD FOUR (4) SUBTASK 4 - GENERAL TRANSIT PLANNING ASSISTANCE
ADD LINE: 5 $28,664.38; NEW LINE TOTAL $28,664.38

OLD PO TOTAL $89,910.10 NEW PO TOTAL $118,574.47

DEPT 34001 ACCOUNT 5303107 LINE #5 $28,664.3

34001-5303107 2 14303.80
34001-5303107 1 68574.47-
34001-5303107 3 17225.50
34001-5303107 4 8380.80
34001-5303107 5 28664.38




Page: 2 Contract #: 24000734 CO #: 1
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order:

68,574.47

The Original Contract Sum was 50, 000.00

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: .00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 50, 000.00
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: . %2: 233 : 213

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA Hernando County Commission
3702 SPECTRUM BLVD STE 165 15470 Flight Path Dr.
TAMPA, FL 33612 Brooksville, FL 34601
Authorized Signature Chief Procurement Office
Date: Date:

Distribution:

Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance

Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



